## A RESOLUTION OF THE ST. LOUIS HILLS SPECIAL BUSINESS DISTRICT APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 2023-2024 TAX RATE

**WHEREAS,** the St. Louis Hills Special District (the "District") was approved by the St. Louis Board of Aldermen on February 7, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the legislation became effective February 27, 2023, as Ordinance #71649; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor's appointments to the District were adopted by the St. Louis Board of Aldermen on July 17, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, at a duly noticed meeting of the Board of Directors of the St. Louis Hills (the "Board"), at which a quorum was present, the Board took the action further described herein.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ST. LOUIS HILLS, AS FOLLOWS:

For the purpose of paying for costs and expenses incurred in the operation of the District, the provision of services and facilities and improvements, and incidental to the leasing, construction, acquisition and maintenance of any improvements authorized herein or for paying principal and interest on notes authorized for the construction or acquisition of any said improvement, there may be imposed a tax upon all real property within the District which shall be thirty-five cents (\$.35) on the one hundred dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation, with a maximum of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) per real property

**ADOPTED** this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

## THE ST. LOUIS HILLS SPECIAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

Chairman

Secretary